Group’s share of net assets 242 1,563 22,471 36,841 11,406 11,552

Loss for the year (2,706) (1,884) (57,483) (1,266) (1,345) (961)

Group’s share of  loss for the year (1,353) (942) (14,371) (316) (511) (365)

70

 GULF GENERAL INVESTMENTS CO. (P.S.C.) AND SUBSIDIARIES   71

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

for the year ended 31 December 2013 (continued)

36. Comparative amounts

The following tables summarises the impact of the adoption of the IFRS 11 on the comparative balances,

results and cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2012:

Consolidated statement of financial position:

 As at 31 December 2012

 As previously

reported

IFRS 11

adjustments

As restated

 AED ’000 AED ’000 AED ’000

Assets

Property, plant and equipment 835,041 (13,243) 821,798

Inventories 233,241 (66) 233,175

Due from related parties 186,650 2,060 188,710
Trade and other receivables 916,819 (2,042) 914,777
Bank balances and cash 368,668 (366) 368,302

Overall impact on total assets  (13,657)

Liabilities

Finance lease 64,998 (10,757) 54,241

Due to related parties 271,095 3,654 274,749
Trade and other payables 835,841 (6,554) 829,287

Overall impact on liabilities  (13,657)

Consolidated income statement:

 For the year ended 31 December 2012

 As previously

reported

IFRS 11

adjustments

As restated

 AED ’000 AED ’000 AED ’000

Revenue 1,940,098 (9,792) 1,930,306

Cost of revenue (1,573,748) 3,024 (1,570,724)

Other income 66,672 (572) 66,100

General and administrative expenses (284,762) 7,110 (277,652)
Share of losses from associates and
   joint ventures

(4,057)

(356)

(4,413)

Finance costs (156,565) 586 (155,979)

Management has concluded that application of IFRS 11 has not resulted in a material misstatement

accordingly a third statement of financial position has not been presented.

 GULF GENERAL INVESTMENTS CO. (P.S.C.) AND SUBSIDIARIES   72

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

for the year ended 31 December 2013 (continued)

37. Approval of consolidated financial statements

The consolidated financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors and authorised for issue

on 26 March 2014.